. . . a step ahead
SunSet® 10G
SPECIFICATIONS
Connectors
9.9 Gbit/s:  FCUPC (SM-F) or SCUPC (SM-F)
2.5 Gbit/s, 622 Mbit/s, 155 Mbit/s (optional):  FCUPC
(SM-F) or SCUPC (SM-F)
External Clock:  Bantam 100Ω, 1.544 Mbit/s (SONET),

Weight:  1.8 kg [4 lbs]
Battery:  Built-in Li-Ion rechargeable field replaceable battery pack
ORDERING INFORMATION
Test Set
SS10G-W      STM-64/OC-192 SDH/SONET Test Set
     1550 nm Short Reach Tx/Rx.  FCUPC connector
     standard.  For other options see Connector
     Options and SS10G-W Optics Options.
SS25G-W      STM-1/4/16 OC-3/12/48 SDH/SONET Test Set
     Long Reach Rx, 1310 nm Short Reach Tx.  DCUPC
     connector standard.  Factory Upgradeable to 10
     Gbit/s.  For other options see Connector Options
     and STM-1/4/16 Optics Options.
Configuration includes: User's Manual (SS10G-101), AC Power Adapter
     (SA140), Internal Li-Ion battery (SA130), and
     Rubber Holster (SS10G-RH).  Please specify power
     cord:  SA155-EU for Europe, SA155-NA for North
     America, SA155-UK for United Kingdom.
Hardware Options
All hardware options must be specified at time of order
Connector Options
SS10G-SC      Replaces FCUPC connectors with SCUPC connec-
     tors for all Tx/Rx
SS10G-W Optics Options
SS10G-13SR      Replaces 10 Gbit/s 1550 nm Short Reach Tx/Rx
     with 1310 nm Short Reach Tx/Rx
SS10G-15IR      Replaces 10 Gbit/s 1550 nm Short Reach Tx/Rx
     with 1550 nm Intermediate Reach Tx/Rx
SS10G-25-W      Adds STM-1/4/16 interfaces to SS10G-W Test Set
     Includes 2.5 Gbit/s, 622 and 155 Mbit/s rates with
     1310 nm Short Reach Tx, Long Reach Rx.  For
     other options see STM-1/4/16 Optics Options.
STM-1/4/16 Optics Options (Applies to SS25G-W & SS10G-25-W)
SS10G-25-13LR      Replaces 2.5 Gbit/s, 622 and 155 Mbit/s 1310 nm
     Short Reach Tx with 1310 nm Long Reach Tx.
     See Note 1.
SS10G-25DW-1-W      Replaces 2.5 Gbit/s, 622 and 155 Mbit/s 1310 nm
     Short Reach Tx with Dual Wavelength 1310 nm
     Short Reach Tx, 1550 nm Long Reach Tx.
     See Note 1.
SS10G-25DW-3-W      Replaces 2.5 Gbit/s, 622 and 155 Mbit/s 1310 nm
     Short Reach Tx with Dual Wavelength 1310 nm
     Long Reach Tx & 1550 nm Long Reach Tx.
     See Note 1.
Note 1:      These options are mutually exclusive.
Calibration Options
SS10GCC Certificate of Calibration and Compliance
Available at no charge when specified at time of order
SS10GCCM Certificate of Calibration and Compliance with Measure-
ment Data when specified at time of order
Optical Cables and Adapters
SA501 Optical Cable; FC-PC to FC-PC, 2 m
SA502 Optical Cable; FC-PC to SC, 2 m
SA503 Optical Cable; FC-PC to ST, 2 m
SA511 Optical Cable; SC to SC, 2 m
SA512 Optical Cable; SC to ST, 2 m
SA521 Optical Attenuator; FC-PC, -10 dB
SA531 Optical Attenuator; SC, -10 dB
SA541 Optical Splitter; FC-PC, 90/10
SA545 Optical Splitter; FC-PC, 50/50
SA551 Optical Splitter; SC, 90/10
SA555 Optical Splitter; SC, 50/50
Electrical Cables and Adapters
SS106 Cable, Single Bantam (m) 120Ω to Single Bantam (m),
120Ω, 2 m
SS108 Cable, Single Bantam (m) 120Ω to Single 310 (m), 2 m
SS109 Cable, Single Bantam (m) 120Ω to Alligator Clips, 2 m
SS212 Cable, Single Bantam (m) 120Ω to BNC 75Ω
Accessories
SS10G-HC Hard Carrying Case
SS101 Carrying Case (soft)
SS117A Printer Paper, 5 rolls, for SS118B/C